
From: Denise Holmes <dholmes@melancthontownship.ca>  
Sent: February 21, 2025 4:05 PM 
To: Alice Byl <abyl@shelburne.ca> 
Cc: justin.trudeau@parl.gc.ca; premier@ontario.ca; Melanie.Joly@parl.gc.ca; vic.fedeli@pc.ola.org; 
paul.calandra@pc.ola.org; sylvia.jones@pc.ola.org; Seeback, Kyle - M.P. <kyle.seeback@parl.gc.ca>; 
diana@dufferinbot.ca; mdunne@dufferincounty.ca; Raylene Martell <rmartell@orangeville.ca>; Fred 
Simpson <fred.simpson@townofmono.com>; Nicole Martin <nmartin@amaranth.ca>; Roseann Knechtel 
<rknechtel@mulmur.ca>; Meghan Townsend <mtownsend@townofgrandvalley.ca>; Jessica Kennedy 
<jkennedy@eastgarafraxa.ca>; Jennifer Willoughby <jwilloughby@shelburne.ca> 
Subject: Support for the Town of Shelburne's Resolution regarding Tariffs 
 
sophospsmartbannerend  
Good Afternoon,  
 
At the meeting of Council held on February 20, 2025, the following motion was 
introduced and passed:  
 
Moved by Neilson, Seconded by Plowright  
 
Be it resolved that:  “the Council for the Township of Melancthon supports the 
motion from the Town of Shelburne regarding the threat of tariffs imposed by the 
United States, in its entirety, and that a copy of this motion be circulated to The Right 
Honourable Justin Trudeau, Prime Minister of Canada; The Honourable Doug Ford, 
Premier of Ontario; The Honourable Melanie Joly, Minister of Foreign Affairs; The 
Honourable Vic Fedeli, Minister of Economic Development, Job Creation and Trade; The 
Honourable Paul Calandra, Minister of Municipal Affairs and Housing; Sylvia Jones, MPP; 
Kyle Seeback, MP; the County of Dufferin, the Dufferin Board of Trade and 
Municipalities in Dufferin County.”  Carried.  
 
Thank you.  
 
Kind regards,  
 
Denise B. Holmes, AMCT  

CAO/Clerk, Township of Melancthon  
519-925-5525 Ext. 101  
The Administration Office will be open to the public Monday to Friday from 8:30 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. and 
1:00 p.m. to 4:30 p.m.  There will be no public access between 12:00 p.m. to 1:00 p.m. as the Office 
will be closed.  
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